STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2013 No. 789

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No.3) Rules 2013

Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- **3.** In Part 45, in rule 45.18—
 - (a) in paragraph (5)(b), for "practices" substitute "practises"; and
 - (b) in Table 6, in the right hand column—
 - (i) for "400" substitute "200"; and
 - (ii) for "800" substitute "300".